CITY OF MORIARTY

REGULAR TELEPHONIC COUNCIL MEETING **SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 @7:30 pm – 201 BROADWAY ST. S CONFERENCE CALL NUMBER: 415-762-9988 OR 646-568-7788 <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4448186105</u> PARTICIPANT ACCESS CODE: 444 818 6105

1. CALL TO ORDER

a. Welcome

- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- d. Identification of Virtual Callers
- **e.** Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

CONSENT AGENDA

2. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

a. Approval of Utility Billing Adjustments -Acct.#:10156002-(-\$21.82)		
-Acct.#:2021806-(-\$1938.06)		
b. Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes:		
-11/13, 12/11, 1/8, 1/22		
c. Approval of Special Meeting Minutes:		
-10/29, 11/20, 11/27, 12/11, 11/27,	, 1/30	
d. Approval of Bills		
Motion	Secon	d
Roll Call Vote:		
Action		
CIVIC CENTER		
3. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL I	FOR FRIENDS OF THE LIBRAF	Y – USE OF CIVIC CENTER – ALL
AREAS AUGUST 7, 2021 FOR MINI COM		
Motion	Second	Action
POLICE DEPARTMENT		
4. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	OF POLICY UPDATE TO COM	PLY WITH STATE MANDATE
Motion	Second	Action
PUBLIC WORKS		
5. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	TO EXTEND SEASONAL TEM	PORARY WORKERS/STATUS
Motion	Second	Action
FIRE DEPARTMENT		/\etion
6. UPDATE		
MAYOR		
7. UPDATE		

8. ADJOURN

To access this meeting telephonically, call: 415-762-9988 or 646-568-7788 Meeting ID: 444 818 6105. Enter the meeting ID you wish to join followed by the # key. You will be asked to enter your participant ID. If you do not know your participant ID, simply press the # key. You will then be joined to the telephonic meeting. A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.